

Chamber Matter
Listed on 14.9.2015
Court No. 12
Item No. 15

SECTION – XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2
(Applications for Condonation of Delay in re-filing of
Special Leave Petitions)

IN

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
(CC Nos. 16550-16551 OF 2015)

R. Chandrasekaran & Ors. ... Petitioners

Versus

The Tamil Nadu Housing Board & Anr. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned have been filed on 30th March, 2015 against the Judgment and Order dated 7th January, 2015 of the High Court of Judicature Madras in W.A. Nos. 412 and 413 of 2000 and the same were defective. After curing the defects, Counsel for the Petitioner has refiled the Petitions which are barred by time by 126 days and the Counsel has filed the applications for condonation of delay in re-filing the Special Leave Petitions.

The applications in the matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk